Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY 24537.4							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
SCHNEIDER, Matthias	Name: Sanner GmbH						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Schillerstrasse 76						
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2013	Offeet Address. Oct microticasoc 70						
X Assignment Merger	City: D-64625 Bensheim						
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	State:						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
29/464,176							
filed August 14, 2013							
	tached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: <u>Lichti Patentanwaelte</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: Postfach 41 07 60	Enclosed						
offeet Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: D-76207 Karlsruhe	8. Payment Information						
State: Germany Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: +49-721-9432815							
Fax Number: +49-721-9432840	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0698</u>						
Email Address: mail@lichti.eu	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: /Paul Vincent/	October 09, 2013						
Signature	Date						
Paul Vincent	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Name of Person Signing	oncer, endonnente, and documente.						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

	For good and	valuable considerat	tion, the suffic	iency and rec	cipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, as a below
	named inventor, I here					
	of Schillerst	raße 76, D-64	625 Bensh	eim / Ger	many	
	its successors and assignmented, in and to	as or other legal rep	oresentatives al	l my rights, i	tille and interest,	in and for the United States of
	Container 29	/464,176				
•	uon for United States I which may be granted	etters Patent there therefor, and all d	for, executed t ivisions, contin	oy me even da nuations and	ate herewith, and a extensions there	w) and described in the applica all United States Letters Patent of, the said interest being the
•	Sanner GmbH					
a:	erm for which said Lett y me or us if this assigns And I hereby a nd proper in the prosec	ers Patent may be present and sale had no gree to sign and execution of the above-	granted, as full ot been made; cute any furth named applica	y and entirely er documents tion or in the	y as the same wou s or instruments w s preparation and	entatives, to the full end of the ald have been held and enjoyed thich may be necessary, lawful, prosecution of any continuing,
C	ontinuation-in-part, sub	stitute, divisional, i	cnewal, review	ved or reissue	applications or	in any amendment, extension,
01	r interference proceedin	gs, or otherwise to	secure the title	thereto in sa	id assignee;	
	And I do hereby	authorize and requ	est the Commi	issioner of Pa	tents to issue said	Letters Patent to said
	Sanner GmbH					
I)	Date <u>13.08.20</u>	13 Inventor	(F Matthias	wil Name)  Schneid	$_{ m der}$ $\mathcal{M}_{ m e}$	(Signature)
	Residence Same as					German
						/ Germany
2)	Date	Inventor				
	Residence				Citizenship_	
	Post Office Address _					4
3)	Date	Inventor				
	Residence	*			Citizenship	
	Post Office Address					
	Post Office Address					
3	Residence				Citizenship	
E	Post Office Address				TAXABLE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	
Witne	ess(es)					
	•	71			4)	
1	)	3)			5)	

PATENT REEL: 031442 FRAME: 0730

**RECORDED: 10/09/2013**